

Sessions Trial No. 127 of 2024
Sessions Case No. 208 of 2024
CNR No. WBEM 0100 4764 2024
Present: **Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 02 Dated 10.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Sole accused person namely, Biswajit Giri on Court bail is present and files hazira.

Accused, Biswajit Giri files fresh vokatnama.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P. in-charge, Sri Debrup Midya is present and files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

One C.S. witnesses namely, Ranjan Sarkar is present today.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned this day.

Let the witness be discharged at once without taking evidence.

Fix **11.02.2025** for evidence of the C.S.W. No. 2.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)