

Sessions Trial No. 127 of 2024
Sessions Case No. 208 of 2024
CNR No. WBEM 0100 4764 2024
Present: **Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 11 Dated 20.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and recording evidence of C.S.W. No. 4.

Sole accused person namely, Biswajit Giri on Court bail is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge, Sri Debrup Midya is present and files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

One C.S. witness namely, Sukumar Maity is present today.

Sukumar Maity is examined on oath as **P.W. 4**, cross-examined in full and then discharged.

The signature of P.W. 4 on the seizure list dated 09.12.2023 is marked as **Exhibit P-2/1/PW-4**.

The signature of P.W. 4 on the certificate under section 65 B of Indian Evidence Act is marked as **Exhibit P-3/1/PW-4**.

No other C.S. witness is present today.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fix **21.05.2026** for recording evidence of C.S.W. No. 5.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)