

Sessions Trial No. 127 of 2024
Sessions Case No. 208 of 2024
CNR No. WBEM 0100 4764 2024
Present: **Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 17 Dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and recording evidence of C.S.W. No. 12.

Sole accused person namely, Biswajit Giri on Court bail is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge, Sri Debrup Midya is present and files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

No C.S. witness is present today.

The present schedule is exhausted on this day.

On the verbal submission of learned P.P. in-charge and learned Defence Counsel, a new schedule is prepared. The following dates are so fixed for recording evidence of remaining C.S. witnesses.

Fix **21.09.2026** for recording evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 8 & 9.

Fix **23.09.2026** for recording evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 10 & 12.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Prosecution is to take steps to bring the witnesses positively.

Issue summons accordingly. The summons in respect of C.S.W. No. 10/ Dr. Saibal Maity will be served through I/C Tamluk PS.

Accused person is as before.

Inspector-in-charge of Tamluk PS is directed to personally serve the summons to witness upon C.S.W. No. 10, Dr. Saibal Maity and submit SR just after service of the summons and ensure his presence on the date fixed for recording of his evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Inspector-in-charge of Tamluk PS for his information and compliance report.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)